## The 14th Annual Parade & Festival for the United Nations International Day of Peace September 21, 2020

www.peacedayparade.org facebook.com/PeaceDayParade Twitter@PeaceDay Parade

## PEACE POSTER CONTEST INSTRUCTIONS 2020 Theme: "Peace Through Health"

We invite all Educators to use the Peace Poster Contest as an opportunity for Student dialogue and reflection on their role in creating a peaceful future. We hope all your students will create Peace Posters. For Student and Educator Contest Entry Forms and additional information go to www.peacedayparade.org.

THEME	"Peace Through Health"
FORMAT	Due to the present pandemic, students can use ANY two- or three-dimensional medium. It is strongly recommended that digital replicas of student work be in the form of reasonably high resolution photographs.
CONTEST ENTRY	Forms for Students and Educators are on the website www.peacedayparade.org See the Poster Contest Checklist for guidance on "Elements of a Winning Poster."
	<u>Students</u> complete the Contest Entry Form, including poster description and parental permission signature. Include scans of the Student form and the Parental Permission form. Use the student's name in the title of the digital file / copy of the student's work. Posters without parental permission are not eligible to win.
	<u>Educators</u> complete Poster Contest Submission Form for all student posters entered by the deadline of September 21, 2020. Educators are encouraged to submit a group photo of their students and posters to PeacePosterContest@peacedayparade.org.
POSTER SUBMISSION	Educators must email their Poster Contest Submission Form with students' posters and attached Student Contest Entry Forms. The deadline for submission is <b>September 21, 2020</b> . Submitted posters are considered a donation to the Peace Committee and will not be returned. • <u>The email address is PeacePosterContest@peacedayparade.org</u> .
PRIZES	First (\$50), Second (\$35), and Third (\$25) prizes will be awarded in each grade category (K-3, 4-6, 7-8, 10-12). Winners will be announced October 4, 2020. Posters will be featured on the website www.peacedayparade.org. PRIZES WILL BE AWARDED IN THE NAMES OF THE TEACHERS of the winning students.
QUESTIONS?	Email PeacePosterContest@peacedayparade.org

The Peace Parade and Festival for the United Nations International Day of Peace is produced by the Peace Committee, an affiliate of the Honpa Hongwanji Mission of Hawaii, a 501(c)(3) organization.